

IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13783/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2003 in CWP No. 11599/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RABINDRA SINGH

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMNR.COOPERATION,PUNJAB &ORS

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief)

With I.A. Nos.2-4 (Application for permission to file additional
documents, exemption from filing O.T. and substituted service)

Date: 15/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service on Respondent Nos. 4 to 10 has not been effected. Counsel has filed an application for Substituted Service as these respondents cannot be served in the ordinary way. Interlocutory Application No.4 is allowed. Service on the unserved respondents be effected by way of publication in 'Ajit' in Punjabi and 'The Tribune' in English, one insertion each.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master