

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13783/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2003 in CWP No.11599/2003
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RABINDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMNR.COOPERATION,PUNJAB &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file addl.
documents, exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 04/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Swarup Singh,AAG,Pb.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

When the matter was called on, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents stated that respondent No.8 has expired. Mr. Manoj Swarup, learned counsel for the petitioner states that in that view of the matter, steps have to be taken for substitution of the heirs and L.Rs. of the deceased respondent. Such steps be taken by the petitioner within four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
DWAJ)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHAR
COURT MASTER