

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13783/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2003 in CWP No. 11599/2003 of The HIGH COURT
OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RABINDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMNR.COOPERATION,PUNJAB &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Dr.R.G. Padia,Sr. Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sarup Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the Court reserved its
judgment.

[Meenu Sethi] [Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master

Court Master

Books referred:

1981	SC	606
2005	13 SCC	503
2005	1 SCC	787
2001	3 SCC	163
1987	2 SCC	344 para 11,12
2006	12 SCC	104 para 12,15
2000	3 SCC	54 para 7,8